Mail Stop:
Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent
and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

10/845172

		x 1450 Iria, VA 22313-1450						
					Attorney Docket No. 119715			
		5.14.04 Please record the attached original	ginal d	ocum	ent or copy thereof.			
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: 1. Olivier GRAVRAND 2. Jacques BAYLET	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE 31-33, RUE DE LA FEDERATION F-75752, PARIS FRANCE			
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No			
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment Merger						
		Security Agreement						
		Other						
	B.	Execution Date: March 30, 2004- all						
4.	A.	If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication	n, the	execution date of the application is: March 30, 2004-			
	all B.	Patent Application No.(s) 10845172	<b>,</b>	C.	Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers atta	ached?		Yes 🛛 No			
5.		Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			al number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Na	nne: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>154061</u> )					
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
_			<u></u>		8			
					72 40.00			
9.	Stat To to the o	tement and signature.  the pest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informoriginal document.	ation i	s true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
	Will Joel	ian A. Berriage Registration No. 30,024 S. Austrong Registration No. 36,430	<u> </u>		Date: <u>May 14, 2004</u>			
			ıcludir	ıg çov	rer sheet, attachments, and document: 2			
		7 3			S a			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015329 FRAME: 0974

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>GRA</u>	VKAND OIIVIEI		(3)			
(1-8)	Inser t	(2) <b>BAY</b>	LET Jacques		(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)			
		(4)			(8)			
		In consider to each of the over to	deration of the sum of undersigned. each und	one dollar (\$ lersigned agr	il.00) and other go ees to assign, and l	od and valuable con hereby does assign,	nside ration paid transfer and set	
(9)	Inser t Name of Assignee	(9) <b>_CO</b> M	IMISSARIAT A I	L'ENE RO	HE ATOMIO	UE		
<b>4</b> (10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(9) COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE (10) 31-33 Rue de la Fédération, F-75752 PARIS, France						
		<u> </u>	esignated as the Assign					
•		representatives U.S.C. §100, in provisional, di	the entire right, title and the invention, and in a visional, continuation, series and reexamination.	nd interest fo all applicatio substitute, an	or the United States ons for patent included reissue application	s of America as de f ding any and all pro on(s), and all Letter:	fined in 3.5 evisional, non- es Patent,	
(11)	Insert	(11)						
	Ident ification such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Doc	ke t No.					
			undersigned has (have					
		America on ev	en date here with or					
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on						
	A ppli cation							
(13)	Alter native Ident ification for	(13) U.S. ap	oplication Serial Number	er				
	filed applications	file d						
claims or reexam Patents full righ and a gr	ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agre ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting it to convey the entire intere ees that this assignment is bi 6) Each undersigned here eation that may be necessary	es to exec ute all p onal Convention fi es to perform all a ited State's patent to orizes and request g from said applic st here in assigne d nding on him and ll by grants the firm	a pers and documents a or Protection of Indust if firmative acts which to the Assignee. s the Commissioner of ation(s) to the said Ass , and that the has not ex his heirs. successors, a of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	and perform rial Property may be nece the U.S. Pat signee, as As secute d, and issigns and le	any act which may or similar agreem essary to obtain, ment and Trademark signee of the entire will not execute, a egal representative wer to insert on this	ents. aintain or confirm b  Coffice to issue any e interest, and cove any agreements in c  s. assignment any fur	y reissue or y and all Letters nants that he had conflict herewith	
recorda	ition of this document.	and book to the						
Date	In witness where of, execu March 30, 2004	ted by the unders			_	14		
Date	March 20 2004	<del></del>	Inventor Signature			1011	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature			musis -	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature Inventor Signature			<b>/</b>	(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature				(SEAL)	
Date			Inventor Signature		<del></del>			
Date			Inventor Signature					
Date			Inventor Signature					
lf ne ithe	This assignment should present the nit should be signed be	ferably be signed	before: (a) a Notary F	hiblic if with			<del></del>	
Date _	March 30, 2004	<u></u>	Witne ss	Enno D	. BIBOW	ant	3	
Date	March 30, 2004		Witne ss	Marie-A	ndrée JOUVR	AY	7	
	<del></del>		•					

**RECORDED: 05/14/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015329 FRAME: 0975